# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Dinello	06/27/2001
Alan J. Polito	06/27/2001
Stella S. Quan	06/27/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PraxSys BioSystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12945 Alcosta Blvd.	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11759874

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: mvanegas@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Nan Wu

Address Line 1: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP
Address Line 2: 777 6th Street, NW, Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-3703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RELA-006/02US 307057-2050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta R. Vanegas

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELA-006Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0009

500510969

X40,00

source=RELA-006Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0010

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

A	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON	Docket Number 22203-712
Whereas, the undersigned:		4	
DINELLO, Robert K.     Hayward, CA	2. POLITO, Alan J. Danville, CA	<ol><li>QUAN, Stella S. Moraga, CA</li></ol>	
hereinaster termed "Inventors",	have invented certain new and usefu	ıl improvements in	
	PREWETTING	STOP FLOW TEST STRIP	
for which an app	lication for United States Patent was lication for a United States Patent wa	filed on March 30, 2001, Applica as executed on, and	tion No. <u>09/823,868</u>
embodiments of the invention, h	any and all patents, inventor's certific	st in and to said application and the	n. CA 94583, (hereinafter termed invention disclosed therein, and in and to all ventors (all collectively hereinafter termed (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon
NOW, THEREFORE from said Assignee:	, in consideration of good and valual	ble consideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full
Protection of Industrial Property United States or any foreign cou	or otherwise; (c) in and to any and a ntry, including each and every applic	reign patents on said invention pursuall applications filed and any and all	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said uant to the International Convention for the patents granted on said invention in the ent granted on any application which is a so each and every reissue or extensions of
shall include prompt production other papers, and other assistance and interest herein conveyed; (b) additional applications covering other priority proceedings involv patents granted thereon, includin	of pertinent facts and documents, give a all to the extent deemed necessary for prosecuting any of said applications and invention; (d) for filing and prosing said invention; and (f) for legal programmers are greater than the prosecution of the provided in the prosecution of the provided provided in the provided provide	or the United States and foreign coving of testimony, execution of petitor or desirable by said Assignee (a) for ions; (c) for filing and prosecuting specializations for reissuance proceedings involving said invention and proceedings involving said invention or aminations of the said invention of the said i	of any said patents; (e) for interference or n and any applications therefor and any
3. The terms a representatives, and shall be bind	nd covenants of this assignment shalling upon said Inventors, their respec	l inure to the benefit of said Assignative heirs, legal representatives and	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal assigns.
Said Inventor     assignment, contract, or understandard	ors hereby jointly and severally warranding in conflict herewith.	ant and represent that they have not	entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHERE Date: $\frac{6/27/61}{}$	OF, said Inventors have executed an	Robert K. DiNello	Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 6/27/01		Alan J. Polito	releto,
Date: 6/27/01		Stella S. Quan	

מתח ז במוכורו כל ו יחודות כנו. חיביי

**PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0011** 

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	ss.
County of Contra Costa	<b>J</b>
On June 27,2001, before me, Date	Pennis E Tessler Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Jublic")
personally appeared <u>Robert K. D. Ne II</u>	Name(s) of Signers)
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
DENN'S E TESSLER  Commission # 1208858  Notary Public - California  Contra Costa County  My Comm. Expires Jan 22, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Wennes E susseler  Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
and could prevent fraudulent removal an	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document: Prewetting St	up Flow Test Strip
itle or Type of Document: Prewetting St	•
Title or Type of Document: Prewelling St. Document Date: March 30, 2001	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No.	Number of Pages: ハで
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:/N C
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:/NC
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:/NC
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:/NC
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:/NC
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited — General  Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages:/NC
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited — General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee	Number of Pages:/  // C  REAL PLANSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:/  // C  Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soio Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008** 

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free t-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0012